Rattlesnake Ridge Water District

Serving Areas of Carter, Elliott and Lawrence Counties
P.O. Box 475, Grayson, Kentucky 41143-0475
Phone (606) 474-7570, Fax (606) 474-8531
E-Mail: rwd@windstream.net

April 7, 2009

Mr. Brent Kirtley

Tariff Grant Manager

KY Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Mr Kirtley:

RE: Case No. 2008-00447

Enclosed please find corrected pages 1,2 & 3 of our Rate Increase Request.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Chris Stamper
Office Manager

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider”
“Hard of Hearing, Speech impaired, or Deaf users, call the Kentucky Relay Service at (800) 648-6056.
Give the Communications Assistant our phone number to contact us.”


mailto:rrwd@windstream.net

FOR Carter, Elliott. Lawrence and Morgan
Counties, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY.NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES
5/8" X 3/4" Meter
First 1,000 gallons $ 14.06 Minimum Bill
Next 4,000 gallons 8.89 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 7.65 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons 6.53 per 1,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons 4.50 per 1,000 gallons
Over 40,000 gallons 3.49 per 1,000 gallons
3/4" Meter
First 5,000 gallons $ 49.50 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons 7.65 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons 6.53 per 1,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons 4.50 per 1,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons 3.49 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter
First 10,000 gallons $ 87.75 Minimum Bill
Next 10,000 gallons 6.53 per 1,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons 4.50 per 1,000 gallons
Over 40,000 gallons 3.49 per 1,000 gallons
1 1/2" Meter
First 30,000 gallons § 196.88 Minimum Bill
Next 10,000 gallons 4,50 per 1,000 gallons
Over 40,000 gallons 3.49 per 1,000 gallons
1
DATE OF ISSUE April_3. 2009
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE April 3, 2009

/ ﬁonth / Date/ Year
- S )
ISSUEDBY___ é?j(/ \ ,a(/aé% - L </c7§
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TITLE Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2009-00447 DATED _April 3. 2009




FOR

Carter,

Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

Elliott, Lawrence and Morgan

P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES

2" Meter:

First 50,000 gallons $ 285.75 Minimum Bill

All over 50,000 gallons

3"Meter:
First 100,000 gallons
All over 100,000 gallons

4" Meter
First 200,000 gallons
All over 2000,00 gallons

6'' Meter:
First 500,000 gallons
All over 500,000 gallons

Wholesale Rate:
Kentucky Department of Parks

(Golf Course Only)

3.49 per 1,000 gallons

$ 460.13 Minimum Bill

3.49 per 1,000 gallons

$ 808.75 Minimum Bill

3.49 per 1,000 gallosn

$ 1,855.13 Minimum Bill

$

3.49 per 1,000 gallons

2.10 per 1,000 gallons
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BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2009-00447 DATED _April 3, 2009




FOR __ Carter. Elliott, Lawrence and Morgan
Counties, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY.NO.
SHEET NO.
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility) B
SHEET NO.

CONTENTS

Non-Recurring Charges

Connection Fees:

Meter Size: Service Connection Charges
5/8" X %" $ 700.00
Ya" 800.00
" 1.100.00
14" 1,250.00
2" 1,500.00
3" 2,100.00
Larger than 3" Actual Cost
Refundable Deposit 65.00
Termination Charge/Field Service 45.00
Reconnection Charge 45.00
After Hours Reconnection 55.00
Meter Test 50.00
Service Investigation 45.00

(After Hours) 55.00
Meter Reading Recheck Charge 45.00
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